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Wendy Park Bridge Tour

When

Location

Spaces left

28 Sep
2023
4:00 PM -
5:00 PM
2800
Whiskey
Island Dr,
Cleveland,
OH 44102
41

REGISTRATION

Join ABCD Northeast Ohio for a tour of the 500-foot-long Wendy Park Bridge 

which extends over the Norfolk-Southern railroad tracks and provides a new

link between downtown Cleveland and Cleveland Metroparks lakefront parks.

The bridge features a 12-foot-wide deck providing a new trail connection for

both pedestrians and bicyclists and improved access to Wendy Park, Whiskey

Island, former historic coast guard station and Edgewater Park. Sean

McDermott of Cleveland Metroparks and Rob Pfingsten of EL Robinson will

talk about the history, design, and construction of this beautiful bridge.

 

More info about the bridge:

https://www.clevelandmetroparks.com/parks/visit/parks/lakefront-
reservation/wendy-park-bridge

Add to my calendar 

Registration (ABCD
Member and Public
Employee)

•

Registration (Non
ABCD Member) –
$10.00

•

  Northeast Ohio Chapte
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Already registered

A happy hour social event will take place after at the Whiskey Island Still and

Eatery 

REGISTER

https://www.abcdneoh.org/event-5417482/RegistrationsList/48292055
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First name Last name Email Meal Choice Checked in

Jeff Hill jeffrey.hill@wsp.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Marlin Wengerd tmnaw@sssnet.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage Checked in

Erin Fink-Rohde erin.fink@lakecountyohio.gov Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Julia Marscio jkatherine0217@gmail.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage

JOHN CAREY john.carey@mbakerintl.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage Checked in

Brett Merillat bmerillat@fishbeck.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage

James Loder jloder@ljbinc.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage Checked in

Ernest Zadell ezadell@cuyahogacounty.us Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Patrick Toman PatrickAT@gmail.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Shelly Keith shelly.keith@arcadis.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage



Frank Getz frank.getz@arcadis.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Robert Pfingsten rpfingsten@elrobinson.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Bob Beasley bob.beasley@arcadis.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage Checked in

Amy Fahd afahd@elrobinson.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage

Jason Fischer jfischer@greatlakesway.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage

Lauren Hedges lhedges@elrobinson.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage

James O'Leary joleary@elrobinson.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage Checked in

Tom Hyland thyland@gpinet.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Ed Adamczyk edward.adamczyk@arcadis.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage Checked in

Ed Adamczyk Edward.Adamczyk@arcadis.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage

Jeff Broadwater jbroadwater@mbakerintl.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage Checked in



Robert Yin ryin@ljbinc.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage Checked in

Matthew DiSanto mdisanto@gpinet.com Veggie, salad, snack, and 
beverage Checked in

Bryce Haase bhaase@osborn-eng.com Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage

Eric Mack emack@cuyahogacounty.us Non-veggie, salad, snack, 
and beverage Checked in
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